## **Morgan Stanley**



## Get started with **PlanPremier®-Bundled**

Find out how easy it can be to set up your retirement plan with Capital Group, home of American Funds, and investment management services from Morgan Stanley. Fill in the form below with the correct information, then email this page to <u>AFNextSteps@capitalgroup.com</u>.

Plan name:	PlanPremier-Bundled							
Financial professional	<ul> <li>Class R-6 shares</li> <li>Morgan Stanley 3(38) Core Market Program</li> </ul>							
Financial professional:	Takeover plan Start-up plan							
	Number of participants with account balances:							
	Plan assets:							
	Annual compensation paid to financial professional's firm:							
	basis points on eligible assets (recovered from participant accounts)							
I understand that final fees will be determir recordkeeping system).	ed from actual plan data (total number of participants with account balances and plan assets in the							
Authorized plan sponsor representative na	me and title							
Date Sigr	nature							

## FOR PLAN SPONSOR OR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY.

For an overview of the major steps involved in installing your retirement plan, review the back page.

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value.

## Plan installation timeline

Installation of your retirement plan requires coordination, cooperation and communication to help ensure that the process is as smooth and error-free as possible. This timeline identifies the major steps – from the Next steps document on the previous page to the transition conference call – and key roles and responsibilities during the PlanPremier-Bundled implementation process.

	Days before target effective date									Days after target effective date	
	60 days	60 days			55		55-40	40-30	30-0	1-15	15-30
	Next steps document received	Financial professional call	Welcome and plan document calls	Service termination letter*	Plan design†	Plan setup	Participant education	Prior recordkeeper communi- cations	Payroll setup call (blackout begins*)	Final valuation (blackout ends*)	Transition conference call
Capital Group		•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Financial professional		•	•				•				•
Plan sponsor	•	•	•	•	•		•		•	•	•
Prior recordkeeper				•				•	•	•	

\* Does not apply to startup plans.

<sup>+</sup> Does not apply if an individually designed document is used.

To learn more about the Morgan Stanley 3(38) Core Market Program, please see the applicable Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ADV Part II Brochure for more information including a description of the fee schedule. It is available at <a href="http://www.morganstanley.com/ADV">http://www.morganstanley.com/ADV</a> or from your Financial Advisor.

When Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors and Private Wealth Advisors (collectively, "Morgan Stanley") provide "investment advice" regarding a retirement or welfare benefit plan account, an individual retirement account or a Coverdell education savings account ("Retirement Account"), Morgan Stanley is a "fiduciary" as those terms are defined under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended ("ERISA"), and/or the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (the "Code"), as applicable. When Morgan Stanley provides investment education, takes orders on an unsolicited basis or otherwise does not provide "investment advice", Morgan Stanley will not be considered a "fiduciary" under ERISA and/or the Code. For more information regarding Morgan Stanley's role with respect to a Retirement Account, please visit www.morganstanley.com/disclosures/dol. Tax laws are complex and subject to change. Morgan Stanley does not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals are encouraged to consult their tax and legal advisors (a) before establishing a Retirement Account, and (b) regarding any potential tax, ERISA and related consequences of any investments or other transactions made with respect to a Retirement Account.

Recordkeeping services are provided by Capital Group Retirement Plan Services, which is not affiliated with Morgan Stanley. All Capital Group trademarks mentioned are owned by The Capital Group Companies, Inc., an affiliated company or fund. All other company and product names mentioned are the property of their respective companies.

Capital Client Group, Inc.